
RFP Timeline Calendar 
 
The following calendar is presented to advise all prospective WIOA Youth Program respondents of 
the tentative timelines for the bid, review and selection process. 
 

ACTION 
DUE DATE 

& TIME 
INSTRUCTIONS 

RFP Release 

 
Friday, July 14, 2017 

4:30 p.m. (ET) 
 

Available for download at 
http://www.aawdc.org/content/pro

posals-rfps 

Questions for the 
Bidders Conference 

Wednesday, July 26, 2017 
4:30 P.M. (ET) 

Send email to 
jroberts@aawdc.org 

 
Bidders Conference 

 

Friday, July 28, 2017 
10:00 AM – 12:00 Noon 

(ET) 

Please send RSVP  
Note in Email if you will you be 
attending In-Person or Online.  

to 
jroberts@aawdc.org 

Letter of Intent to 
Apply 

Friday, July 31, 2017 by 
4:30 PM (ET) 

Send email to 
jroberts@aawdc.org 

Submit Additional 
Questions after 

Bidders Conference 
(7-28-17 Upd) 

Tuesday, August 1, 2017 
by 4:30 PM (ET) 

Send email to 
jroberts@aawdc.org 

Questions and 
Answers Posted 

Friday, August 4, 2017  
4:30 PM (ET) 

http://www.aawdc.org/content/pro
posals-rfps 

Proposal Deadline August 11, 2017 by 4:30 
PM (ET) See RFP for instructions. 

AAWDC Staff 
 

Tuesday, August 15, 2017 
By 4:30 PM 

Review proposals received by the 
closing date and time and forward 
them to the Youth Subcommittee. 

Youth Subcommittee 
 

Thursday, August 24, 2017 
By 4:30 PM 

Review & selection of respondent for 
recommendation to AAWDC. 

Award 
Announcement 

Monday, August 28, 2017 
By 4:30 PM 

 

Anticipated Contract 
Start Date Monday, October 2, 2017  
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